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Ms. Emily Benintendi    
ebenintendi@carrollhs.org Honors Calculus,  
 Scholarship Precalculus, 
 Algebra 2/Trig 

Charity House  
          

BS Integrated Mathematics Education, University of Dayton 
2 years teaching experience 

 
Mrs. Ashley (Dunham) Bowers ‘14    

abowers@carrollhs.org  Geometry, Scholarship 
Algebra 1, Algebra 1 

 Varsity Girls’ Assistant Tennis Coach 
 Mercy House Dean  
 

BA Secondary Mathematics Education, Marshall University 
BS Applied Mathematics, Marshall University  
2 years teaching experience 

 
Mrs. Elizabeth Emser  

eemser@carrollhs.org   AP Calculus, Precalculus, Scholarship Algebra 1 
Varsity Girls’ Head Tennis Coach     

Ohio Math League Moderator 
Trinity House 

 
BS Mathematics, Ashland University 
BS Integrated Mathematics Education, Ashland University 
2 years teaching experience 

 
Mrs. Cecilia Grosselin   

cgrosselin@carrollhs.org   Honors Precalculus, Honors Algebra 1, Algebra 1B 
Varsity Girls’ Head Basketball Coach 
National Honor Society Moderator 
Baltimore House 

 
BS Secondary Mathematics Education, University of Maryland, College Park 
25 years teaching experience      
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Mrs. Diane (McNelly) Keller ’80    

dkeller@carrollhs.org   AP Computer Science Principles,  
     Computer Science Principles 

ALICE & JAVA Programming,       
Engineering & Robotics, Hon Engineering & Robotics  
Computer Science Department Chair 
Charity House Dean 

  
BS Education, Bowling Green State University 

  MEd Computer Education, Wright State University 
  Master Teacher Endorsement, Ohio Department of Education 

35 years teaching experience 
 

Other professional experience: College Board AP Comp Science Principles Exam Reader 

 
Ms. Sarah Lesiak  

slesiak@carrollhs.org   Scholarship Algebra 2/Trig, Finite Math, Algebra 1A  
St. Mary’s House Dean 

  
BS Middle Childhood Education, Mathematics Concentration, University of Dayton 

  5 years teaching experience 

 
Mrs. Mary Ollier   

mollier@carrollhs.org  Honors Algebra 2/Trig, AP Statistics, Hon Statistics,  
Scholarship Statistics & Probability 

     Mathematics Department Chair 
TEAMS Coach, Math Club Advisor, Math Comp. Advisor 
Mercy House 

 
BS Secondary Mathematics and English Education, University of Dayton 

  MEd Educational Administration, University of Cincinnati 
31 years teaching experience 

 
Mr. Tony Stefanek ’89  

tstefanek@carrollhs.org   Honors Geometry, Scholarship Geometry 
Varsity Boys’ Assistant Basketball Coach 
Gaming Club Moderator 

Charity House Dean 

 
BS Finance, Wright State University 
Integrated Mathematics (7-12) Educators License Program, Wright State University 
15 years teaching experience 

 

other professional experience:  Business Owner, Insurance Agent 
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